## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE WEEKLY GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

No. PF (1511)/E-5(PAS) Government of Pakistan Cabinet Secretariat Establishment Division

Islamabad, the 29th March, 2023

(Ejaz Ahmad) Section Officer to the Overnment of Patistan

## **NOTIFICATION**

Ms. Sana Tariq Syed, a BS-17 officer of Pakistan Administrative Service, presently posted under Government of Sindh, is granted two hundred and ninety-six (296) days leave on half average pay (Ex-Pakistan) w.e.f. 10-04-2023.

2. Government of Pakistan has no objection on her proceeding to Turkey subject to the condition that there will be no foreign exchange liability on the part of Government of Pakistan during her travel and stay abroad.

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Stadium Road, Karachi.

Copy to:-

- The Advisor to the Prime Minister on Establishment, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- The Secretary to the President, President's Secretariat, Islamabad.
- The Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The Chief Secretary, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
- The A.G.P.R, Islamabad.
- Additional Secretaries/Joint Secretaries/Deputy Secretaries/ Director (PD)/Director (IT) and RO (PD Wing), Section officers concerned, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- The officer concerned with the request to furnish a copy of charge relinquishment/ assumption report to the Deputy Secretary (E-I), Director (PD) and Section Officer (E-5/PAS), Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- Notification File/Personal file of the officer.

(Ejaz(Ahmad Section Officer (E-5/PAS) <u>Ph</u>: 051-92030